

## GSA Bill #1 A bill providing support and allocating funds for NE SciComm 2016

WHEREAS, the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) Professional Development Committee's purpose is to promote the development of skills and attributes relating to graduate students' professional aptitude, and

**WHEREAS**, the Chair of the Professional Development Committee has served on the Planning Committee for the NE SciComm 2016, and

**WHEREAS**, the purpose of the NE SciComm 2016 is to foster excellence in scientific communication under a broad range of circumstances and for many different disciplines, and

**WHEREAS**, there is no existing Science Communication workshop offered by another entity at the campus-wide level.

**THEREFORE, LET IT BE IT ENACTED**, that the GSA supports the NE SciComm 2016, and

**THEREFORE, LET IT FINALLY BE ENACTED**, that the GSA will allocate \$500.00 from the account 403 Professional Development Events to support NE SciComm 2016.

Submitted by	Professional Development Chair Sliwinski	DATE	08/22/2016
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	08/22/2016
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	09/06/2016
Presidential Signature	(s) President Correas	DATE	09/07/2016